
2019 Oklahoma Baseball

Overall Statistics for Oklahoma (as of May 23, 2019)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 33-23   Home: 17-8   Away: 15-11   Neutral: 1-4   Big 12: 11-13

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

36 Hardman, Tyler  . 3 0 6 56-56 219 39 67 13 1 6 42 100  . 4 5 7 28 7 64 3  . 3 9 4 5 0 0-0 497 23 3  . 9 9 4

12 Ware, Brylie  . 2 9 9 54-54 211 44 63 12 1 6 35 95  . 4 5 0 30 9 33 3  . 4 0 5 2 0 0-0 42 107 10  . 9 3 7

40 Lindsly, Brady  . 2 9 1 51-47 179 26 52 11 4 5 34 86  . 4 8 0 21 2 42 3  . 3 6 4 4 8 1-1 328 26 3  . 9 9 2

14 Mitchell, Justin  . 2 7 4 39-32 117 15 32 4 1 0 17 38  . 3 2 5 15 4 26 4  . 3 6 7 3 6 0-0 132 24 0 1.000

10 Tredaway, Tanner  . 2 6 0 48-40 146 23 38 5 1 0 10 45  . 3 0 8 21 3 22 1  . 3 6 3 1 5 7-9 89 4 3  . 9 6 9

 4 Zaragoza, Brandon  . 2 5 7 56-56 206 38 53 8 0 0 30 61  . 2 9 6 38 2 38 3  . 3 7 2 4 8 4-5 72 149 8  . 9 6 5

21 Harlan, Brady  . 2 5 5 47-38 137 19 35 5 1 1 20 45  . 3 2 8 25 3 31 1  . 3 7 7 2 0 6-8 73 3 3  . 9 6 2

 5 McKenna, Conor  . 2 5 5 56-56 208 27 53 9 2 3 31 75  . 3 6 1 21 6 40 4  . 3 3 5 4 7 5-7 98 164 7  . 9 7 4

27 Vujovich, Jordan  . 2 4 6 44-37 130 23 32 7 1 1 15 44  . 3 3 8 39 8 33 4  . 4 4 4 1 3 3-6 42 2 0 1.000

 1 Muniz, Diego  . 2 2 0 41-36 123 20 27 9 0 3 19 45  . 3 6 6 25 8 31 4  . 3 8 0 2 4 1-1 46 4 0 1.000

--------------------

77 Price, Luke  . 5 0 0 7-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

24 Cavalli, Cade  . 3 1 9 19-19 72 16 23 5 2 4 17 44  . 6 1 1 9 1 24 0  . 3 9 3 2 0 0-0 0 4 1  . 8 0 0

 2 Brewster, Blake  . 2 0 0 30-14 55 7 11 4 0 0 6 15  . 2 7 3 11 2 19 0  . 3 4 8 1 1 1-1 27 1 0 1.000

 7 Walla, Milan  . 1 8 0 22-18 61 10 11 4 0 0 4 15  . 2 4 6 7 0 28 1  . 2 6 5 0 2 1-1 31 0 2  . 9 3 9

23 Godman, Jaret  . 0 0 0 2-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 1  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 3 1  . 8 3 3

28 Shirley, Jaxon  . 0 0 0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 3 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

26 Kimbro, Landen  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 6 6 56 1874 308 498 96 14 29 280 709  . 3 7 8 290 56 436 32  . 3 7 5 31 44 29-39 1486 570 44  . 9 7 9

Opponents  . 2 4 6 56 1868 241 460 76 8 51 224 705  . 3 7 7 213 46 479 44  . 3 3 7 9 21 36-51 1469 507 65  . 9 6 8

LOB - Team (518), Opp (431). DPs turned - Team (54), Opp (38). CI - Team (1), Lindsly, B. 1. IBB - Team (6), Ware, B. 2,

Hardman, T. 2, Walla, Milan 1, Lindsly, B. 1, Opp (5). Picked off - Vujovich, J. 1, McKenna, C. 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

25 Prater, Levi  3 . 2 6 7-4 16 14 0 0/3 0 80.0 60 34 29 43 97 9 2 7  . 2 1 1 2 13 0 1 4

24 Cavalli, Cade  3 . 2 8 5-3 12 12 0 0/0 0 60.1 53 23 22 35 59 5 0 4  . 2 3 8 8 8 0 1 1

45 Abram, Ben  4 . 2 4 6-4 15 13 0 0/1 0 63.2 66 32 30 16 52 12 1 5  . 2 6 2 6 3 2 2 0

35 Wiles, Nathan  4 . 4 0 8-4 15 15 0 0/1 0 94.0 103 50 46 18 83 21 1 16  . 2 7 5 1 6 0 0 5

--------------------

41 Roderick, David  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

13 Madden, Ryan  1 . 6 9 0-0 15 0 0 0/1 0 16.0 13 6 3 5 11 2 0 0  . 2 1 7 4 0 0 0 1

43 Ruffcorn, Jason  2 . 4 3 2-2 30 0 0 0/2 11 37.0 30 11 10 13 28 4 0 2  . 2 2 6 1 2 0 0 2

23 Godman, Jaret  3 . 5 6 3-0 19 2 0 0/1 0 43.0 36 19 17 17 35 8 0 5  . 2 2 8 2 3 1 1 0

18 Smith, Ledgend  3 . 6 6 1-1 28 0 0 0/0 0 19.2 24 11 8 7 19 6 1 2  . 3 2 4 2 1 0 0 3

15 Olds, Wyatt  4 . 2 3 0-2 31 0 0 0/3 0 27.2 27 13 13 20 37 4 2 1  . 2 5 5 6 1 2 1 2

32 Matthews, Zack  5 . 1 8 0-3 24 0 0 0/0 1 24.1 26 14 14 6 28 3 1 5  . 2 6 8 2 3 0 1 0

17 Brooks, Aaron  6 . 8 5 1-0 22 0 0 0/1 0 23.2 17 18 18 15 27 2 0 4  . 2 0 0 8 3 0 2 3

22 Webb, Braxton  9 . 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 0/1 0 2.0 1 2 2 7 2 0 0 0  . 1 4 3 1 1 0 0 0

30 Terry, Jake 22.50 0-0 7 0 0 0/1 0 2.0 1 5 5 8 1 0 0 0  . 1 6 7 2 1 0 0 0

20 Dennis, Will 27.00 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals  3 . 9 2 33-23 56 56 0 5/5 12 495.1 460 241 216 213 479 76 8 51  . 2 4 6 46 46 5 9 21

Opponents  4 . 8 9 23-33 56 56 1 0/0 12 489.2 498 308 266 290 436 96 14 29  . 2 6 6 60 56 7 31 44

PB - Team (10), Mitchell, J. 6, Lindsly, B. 4, Opp (14). Pickoffs - Team (7), Prater, L. 5, Wiles, N. 1, Abram, Ben 1, Opp

(2). SBA/ATT - Lindsly, B. (23-29), Mitchell, J. (13-19), Prater, L. (6-9), Abram, Ben (5-8), Matthews, Z. (5-6), Wiles, N.

(4-5), Cavalli, C. (4-5), Brooks, A. (3-4), Godman, J. (3-4), Ruffcorn, J. (2-4), Madden, R. (1-2), Smith, L. (1-2), Terry,

J. (1-1), Olds, Wyatt (1-1).



2019 Oklahoma Baseball

Overall Statistics for Oklahoma (as of May 23, 2019)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

14 Mitchell, Justin 156 132 24 0 1.000 0 13 6  . 6 8 4 6 0

 1 Muniz, Diego 50 46 4 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

27 Vujovich, Jordan 44 42 2 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 2 Brewster, Blake 28 27 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

35 Wiles, Nathan 16 1 15 0 1.000 2 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

25 Prater, Levi 14 0 14 0 1.000 0 6 3  . 6 6 7 0 0

43 Ruffcorn, Jason 9 0 9 0 1.000 2 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0

13 Madden, Ryan 3 0 3 0 1.000 1 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

15 Olds, Wyatt 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

77 Price, Luke 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

32 Matthews, Zack 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0

30 Terry, Jake 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

36 Hardman, Tyler 523 497 23 3  . 9 9 4 51 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

40 Lindsly, Brady 357 328 26 3  . 9 9 2 2 23 6  . 7 9 3 4 1

 5 McKenna, Conor 269 98 164 7  . 9 7 4 34 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

10 Tredaway, Tanner 96 89 4 3  . 9 6 9 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 4 Zaragoza, Brandon 229 72 149 8  . 9 6 5 36 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

21 Harlan, Brady 79 73 3 3  . 9 6 2 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 7 Walla, Milan 33 31 0 2  . 9 3 9 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

12 Ware, Brylie 159 42 107 10  . 9 3 7 14 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

45 Abram, Ben 10 3 6 1  . 9 0 0 1 5 3  . 6 2 5 0 0

23 Godman, Jaret 6 2 3 1  . 8 3 3 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

24 Cavalli, Cade 5 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

17 Brooks, Aaron 5 1 3 1  . 8 0 0 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

18 Smith, Ledgend 4 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 1 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

28 Shirley, Jaxon 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

41 Roderick, David 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

22 Webb, Braxton 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

26 Kimbro, Landen 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

20 Dennis, Will 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 2100 1486 570 44  . 9 7 9 54 36 15  . 7 0 6 10 1

Opponents 2041 1469 507 65  . 9 6 8 38 29 10  . 7 4 4 14 0


